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IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER

DAY DATE EVENT/OCCASSION
SUNDAY 31/03/2024 RAMADAN HOLIDAYS BEGIN

WEDNESDAY 14/04/2024 SCHOOL REOPENS AFTER RAMADAN

SUNDAY 12/05/2024 MOTHER’S DAY

MONDAY 05/06/2024 WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY

SUNDAY 16/06/2024 FATHER’S DAY

SUNDAY 16/06/2024 HAJJ HOLIDAYS BEGIN

TUESDAY 20/06/2024 HAJJ HOLIDAYS END

WEDNESDAY 07/07/2024 SUMMER VACATION BEGINS

TUESDAY 15/08/2024 INDEPENDENCE DAY

MONDAY 01/09/2024 SCHOOL RE-OPENS AFTER VACATION

TUESDAY 05/09/2024 TEACHERS’ DAY

SATURDAY 23/09/2024 SAUDI NATIONAL DAY

MONDAY 02/10/2024 GANDHI JAYANTI

MONDAY 16/10/2024 WORLD FOOD DAY

SATURDAY 11/11/2024 MAULANA AZAD’S BIRTHDAY-EDUCATION 

DAY

FRIDAY 15/11/2024 TRIBAL PRIDE DAY 

SUNDAY 31/11/2024 DIWALI (HOLIDAY)

TUESDAY 14/11/2024 CHILDREN’S DAY

SUNDAY 22/12/2024 WINTER BREAK STARTS (TENTATIVE)

SUNDAY 05/01/2025 SCHOOL RE-OPENS AFTER WINTER BREAK 

(TENTATIVE)

FRIDAY 26/01/2025 REPUBLIC DAY

TUESDAY 30/01/2025 MARTYR’S DAY

N.B.  The Schedules mentioned above are tentative and are likely to be 

changed, if situation warrants. 
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School Calendar 2024 -2025

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Monday 1 April

Tuesday 2 April

Wednesday 3 April

Thursday 4 April

Friday 5 April

Saturday 6 April

Sunday 7 April

Monday 8 April

Tuesday 9 April

Wednesday 10 April

Thursday 11 April

Friday 12 April

Saturday 13 April Ramadan Vacation Ends

Sunday 14 April
School re-opens: Start of new academic year

Welcome Party - LKG

Monday 15 April

Tuesday 16 April

Wednesday 17 April Student’s Election (V- X) 

Thursday 18 April School picnic for Class V-X(tentative)

Friday 19 April

Saturday 20 April

Sunday 21 April On the spot Essay Writing (Class V-X)

Monday 22 April Earth Day Activity (III – IV)

Tuesday 23 April

Wednesday 24 April

Thursday 25 April Surah Recitation (Class V- VIII)

Friday 26 April

Saturday 27 April

Sunday 28 April

Monday 29 April

Tuesday 30 April
Colouring/Drawing Competition (UKG - IV)

  Total working days: 13

APRIL 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Wednesday 1 May Labour Day- Special Assembly

Thursday 2 May
Maths Divisibility Test: Activity: Class V-VIII

English Handwriting Competition (I – IV)

Friday 3 May

Saturday 4 May

Sunday 5 May

Monday 6 May

Tuesday 7 May

Wednesday 8 May

Thursday 9 May Rabindranath Tagore Jayanthi- Special Assembly

Friday 10 May

Saturday 11 May

Sunday 12 May

Monday 13 May

Tuesday 14 May

Wednesday 15 May

Thursday 16 May
Handwriting Competition: Class V-VIII

Surah Recitation (LKG - IV)

Friday 17 May

Saturday 18 May

Sunday 19 May

Monday 20 May

Tuesday 21 May

Wednesday 22 May

Earth Day: Special Assembly 

Clay Modeling Competition(I – II)

Vegetable Printing Competition (III – IV) 

Thursday 23 May Periodic Assessment- I (HS)

Friday 24 May

Saturday 25 May

Sunday 26 May Periodic Assessment- I (PS)

Monday 27 May

Tuesday 28 May

Wednesday 29 May

Thursday 30 May

Friday 31 May

  Total working days: 22

MAY 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS 

Saturday 1 June

Sunday 2 June Science Quiz- Class V- X

Monday 3 June

Tuesday 4 June English Recitation Competition (I – IV)

Wednesday 5 June
World Environment Day- Special Assembly 

and activity

Thursday 6 June Activity with Balloons (LKG & UKG)

Friday 7 June

Saturday 8 June

Sunday 9 June

Monday 10 June

Tuesday 11 June

Wednesday 12 June

Thursday 13 June Safety Awareness Day- Special Assembly

Friday 14 June

Saturday 15 June

Sunday 16 June Hajj Vacation starts

Monday 17 June

Tuesday 18 June

Wednesday 19 June

Thursday 20 June Hajj Vacation ends

Friday 21 June International Yoga Day

Saturday 22 June

Sunday 23 June School reopens after Hajj Holidays

Monday 24 June

Tuesday 25 June

Wednesday 26 June

Thursday 27 June

Spelling Bee Competition

Pencil Shaving Art Competition (I – II)

Card Making Competition(III- IV) 

Friday 28 June

Saturday 29 June

Sunday 30 June

  Total working days: 16

JUNE 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Monday 1 July Fruit Day Activity (LKG - IV)

Tuesday 2 July

Wednesday 3 July Story Telling Competition (IV)

Thursday 4 July Story Telling Competition ( Class V-VII)

Friday 5 July

Saturday 6 July

Sunday 7 July Summer Vacation starts

Monday 8 July

Tuesday 9 July

Wednesday 10 July

Thursday 11 July

Friday 12 July

Saturday 13 July

Sunday 14 July

Monday 15 July

Tuesday 16 July

Wednesday 17 July

Thursday 18 July

Friday 19 July

Saturday 20 July

Sunday 21 July

Monday 22 July

Tuesday 23 July

Wednesday 24 July

Thursday 25 July

Friday 26 July

Saturday 27 July

Sunday 28 July

Monday 29 July

Tuesday 30 July

Wednesday 31 July

  Total working days: 04

JULY 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Thursday 1 August

Friday 2 August

Saturday 3 August

Sunday 4 August

Monday 5 August

Tuesday 6 August

Wednesday 7 August

Thursday 8 August

Friday 9 August

Saturday 10 August

Sunday 11 August

Monday 12 August

Tuesday 13 August

Wednesday 14 August

Thursday 15 August Indian Independence Day Celebration 

Friday 16 August

Saturday 17 August

Sunday 18 August

Monday 19 August

Tuesday 20 August

Wednesday 21 August

Thursday 22 August

Friday 23 August

Saturday 24 August

Sunday 25 August

Monday 26 August

Tuesday 27 August Summer Vacation Ends

Wednesday 28 August Staff re-joining after Summer vacation

Thursday 29 August

Friday 30 August

Saturday 31 August

AUGUST 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Sunday 1 September School Re-opens after Summer Vacation

Monday 2 September

Tuesday 3 September

Wednesday 4 September

Thursday 5 September Teachers’ Day- Special Assembly/Activity

Friday 6 September

Saturday 7 September

Sunday 8 September Mehendi Competition(V- X Girls)

Monday 9 September

Tuesday 10 September

Wednesday 11 September

Thursday 12 September

G.K. Quiz Competition- Class V- IX

English Rhyme Competition (LKG & UKG)

Spelling Bee Competition (I-IV)

Friday 13 September

Saturday 14 September

Sunday 15 September

Monday 16 September

Tuesday 17 September

Wednesday 18 September

Thursday 19 September
English Debate Competition: Class VIII- X

Clay Modelling Competition (LKG & UKG)

Hindi/Arabic/Urdu Recitation (I- IV)

Friday 20 September

Saturday 21 September

Sunday 22 September

Monday 23 September Saudi National Day 

Tuesday 24 September

Wednesday 25 September English Handwriting Competition (LKG & UKG)

Thursday 26 September
Activity (Let’s know plants and animals) 

LKG & UKG

Friday 27 September

Saturday 28 September

Sunday 29 September

Monday 30 September

  Total working days: 21

SEPTEMBER 2024



- 93 -
STUDENT’S  DIARY 2024-25IISM

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Tuesday 1 October Half Yearly Exam- Auxiliary starts (tentative)

Wednesday 2 October Gandhi Jayanthi 

Thursday 3 October

Friday 4 October

Saturday 5 October

Sunday 6 October

Monday 7 October

Tuesday 8 October

Wednesday 9 October

Thursday 10 October Half Yearly Exam- Main starts (tentative)

Friday 11 October

Saturday 12 October

Sunday 13 October

Monday 14 October

Tuesday 15 October

Wednesday 16 October

Thursday 17 October

Friday 18 October

Saturday 19 October

Sunday 20 October

Monday 21 October

Tuesday 22 October

Wednesday 23 October

Thursday 24 October

Friday 25 October

Saturday 26 October Half Yearly results- PTM (tentative)

Sunday 27 October

Monday 28 October

Tuesday 29 October

Wednesday 30 October Science Expo (I-X)

Thursday 31 October Best use of waste (V- X) 

  Total working days: 22

OCTOBER 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Friday 1 November

Saturday 2 November

Sunday 3 November Sports Week starts

Monday 4 November

Tuesday 5 November

Wednesday 6 November

Thursday 7 November
Sports Day- Sports Week ends (LKG – UKG, 

V- X)

Friday 8 November

Saturday 9 November

Sunday 10 November Maths Wizard (V- X) 

Monday 11 November

Tuesday 12 November

Wednesday 13 November Sports Day- Sports Week ends (I- IV)

Thursday 14 November Children’s Day 

Friday 15 November

Saturday 16 November

Sunday 17 November GK Quiz (I- II)

Monday 18 November GK Quiz (III- IV)

Tuesday 19 November

Wednesday 20 November

Thursday 21 November Islamic Quiz Competition (V- X) 

Friday 22 November

Saturday 23 November

Sunday 24 November

Monday 25 November

Tuesday 26 November
Constitution Day of India (Scouts and 

Guides)

Wednesday 27 November

Thursday 28 November

Friday 29 November

Saturday 30 November Annual Day (Tentative)
  Total working days: 20

Note: The teaching hours can be reduced for Sports Week and annual day.

NOVEMBER 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Sunday 1 December

Monday 2 December

Tuesday 3 December

Wednesday 4 December

Thursday 5 December

Friday 6 December

Saturday 7 December

Sunday 8 December
Periodic Assessment- II starts(tentative)

Pre- Board I Class X starts (tentative)

Monday 9 December

Tuesday 10 December

Wednesday 11 December

Thursday 12 December

Friday 13 December

Saturday 14 December

Sunday 15 December

Monday 16 December

Tuesday 17 December

Wednesday 18 December

Thursday 19 December

Friday 20 December

Saturday 21 December

Sunday 22 December Winter Vacation starts (Tentative)

Monday 23 December

Tuesday 24 December

Wednesday 25 December

Thursday 26 December

Friday 27 December

Saturday 28 December

Sunday 29 December

Monday 30 December

Tuesday 31 December

  Total working days: 15

DECEMBER 2024
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Wednesday 1 January

Thursday 2 January Winter Holidays End (Tentative)

Friday 3 January

Saturday 4 January

Sunday 5 January School Re-opens after winter vacation

Monday 6 January Pre- Board II Class X (tentative)

Tuesday 7 January

Wednesday 8 January

Thursday 9 January

Hindi/Arabic/Urdu Rhyme Recitation 

Competition (LKG & UKG)

Islamic Quiz (I - II), Hindi Day (V – X) 

Friday 10 January

Saturday 11 January

Sunday 12 January Islamic Quiz (III –IV)

Monday 13 January

Tuesday 14 January

Wednesday 15 January

Thursday 16 January Colouring Competition (LKG)

Friday 17 January

Saturday 18 January

Sunday 19 January Pre- Board Exam Class- IX (tentative)

Monday 20 January

Tuesday 21 January

Wednesday 22 January

Thursday 23 January

Friday 24 January

Saturday 25 January

Sunday 26 January Indian Republic Day Celebration

Monday 27 January

Tuesday 28 January

Wednesday 29 January

Thursday 30 January Spelling Bee Competition ( V – VIII)

Friday 31 January

  Total working days: 20

JANUARY 2025
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Saturday 1 February

Sunday 2 February

Monday 3 February

Tuesday 4 February

Wednesday 5 February

Thursday 6 February Movie Day (V- VIII)

Friday 7 February

Saturday 8 February Graduation Ceremony (UKG)

Sunday 9 February

Monday 10 February Colour Day (Year End Party)(LKG – IV)

Tuesday 11 February

Wednesday 12 February

Thursday 13 February Gulf Sahodaya Exams begins for ClassIX

Friday 14 February

Saturday 15 February

Sunday 16 February Annual Exam starts- Auxiliary (Tentative)

Monday 17 February

Tuesday 18 February

Wednesday 19 February

Thursday 20 February

Friday 21 February

Saturday 22 February

Sunday 23 February

Monday 24 February

Tuesday 25 February

Wednesday 26 February Annual Exam starts- Main (tentative)

Thursday 27 February

Friday 28 February

  Total working days: 20

FEBRUARY 2025
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY DATE EVENTS

Saturday 1 March

Sunday 2 March

Monday 3 March

Tuesday 4 March

Wednesday 5 March

Thursday 6 March

Friday 7 March

Saturday 8 March

Sunday 9 March

Monday 10 March

Tuesday 11 March

Wednesday 12 March

Thursday 13 March

Friday 14 March

Saturday 15 March Annual exam- PTM (tentative)

Sunday 16 March

Monday 17 March

Tuesday 18 March

Wednesday 19 March

Thursday 20 March

Friday 21 March Ramadan and Eid holidays starts (tentative)

Saturday 22 March

Sunday 23 March

Monday 24 March

Tuesday 25 March

Wednesday 26 March

Thursday 27 March

Friday 28 March

Saturday 29 March

Sunday 30 March

Monday 31 March
  Total working days: 22

N.B.The Schedules mentioned above are tentative and are likely to be changed, if 

situation warrants. 

MARCH 2025


